Particulars  Less than 1 year   More than 1 year   Total
31st March 2021  781.92  -   781.92
31st March 2020  359.08  -   359.08

Market Risk

Interest Rate Risk Exposure

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relates to fixed deposits and
borrowings from financial institutions / banks.

Following table gives company’s short-term and long term loans and borrowings, including interest rate profiles:

Particulars of financial Liabilities  As at

31st March 2021
 As at

31st March 2020
Fixed Rate
Secured
From banks - Cash credit / Overdraft - variable  1,009.71  914.74
Total   1,009.71  914.74

Sensivity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher / lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates.

Changes in interest rate are based on bank’s PLR. The impact on Profit / Loss due to such movement is as under:

Notes Forming Part of Consolidated Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31st March, 2021

16133132

(` in Lakhs)
Particulars March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020
Interest rates - increase by 100 basis points *  4.65  13.93
Interest rates - decrease by 100 basis points *  (4.65)  (13.93)

* Holding all variables constant

Price Risk

The company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the company and classified in the balance
sheet either as fair value through OCI or at fair value through profit or loss. Since the company does not have material equity
investments, the company does not have a material price risk exposure as of reporting period

Liquidity Risk

Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities and the availability of funding to
meet obligations when due and to close out market positions. Due to the dynamic nature of the underlying businesses, Company’s